TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scott Health & Safety Limited	FORMERLY Protector Technologies Limited	05/19/2005	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADT Services AG	
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 29	
City:	Schaffhausen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8200	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2839343	SABRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)554-8015 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-554-8000 Email: kjl@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Angela K. Steele/Pattishall McAuliffe et

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0765**

900024924

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela K. Steele	
Signature:	/Angela K. Steele/	
Date:	05/19/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=scott#page1.tif source=scott#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0766



Scott Health & Safety Ltd Pimbo Road, West Pimbo Skelmersdale, Lancashire WN8 9RA

England

Main switchboard tel: +44 (0)1695 727171 Main incoming fax: +44 (0)1695 711775 Customer services tel: +44 (0)1695 711771 Customer services fax: +44 (0)1695 711772

www.scottint.com

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott Health & Safety Ltd., formerly known as Protector Technologies Ltd., a United Kingdom company, Registration Number 413886, doing business at Pimbo Road West Pimbo, Skelmersdale, Lancashire WN8 9RA, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark identified in Schedule A, including the United States Registration Number 2,839,343 (the "Assigned Trademark"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademark; and

WHEREAS, ADT Services AG, a Switzerland corporation located and doing business at Bahnhofstrasse 29, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademark.

The undersigned warrants that he or she has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

Scott Health & Safety Ltd.

By: a lains

Name: STEPHEN BOONS

Title: MAURGING DIRECTOR

Date: 1964 May 2005

193074v1

Company No. 413886 VAT No. 534612755
Registered at Pimbo Road, West Pimbo, Skelmersdale, Lancashire WN8 9RA, England









Schedule A

Trademark	United States Registration Number
(Z) Sabre	2,839,343

RECORDED: 05/19/2005